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Technical Suppo#d

REACH | | Halogen
Free

Applications E Automotive Grade

150°C 150°C
_ 150C |
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Features UL Certificate
AEC-Q200
Type B57256V5
Status Production
Brand EPCOS
L x W Size

Thickness | Height

Detail Size Information

Electrical Characteristics

1.0mm x 0.5mm [EIA 0402]
0.60mm Max.

Please refer to the data sheet

Resistance [at 25°C]

Resisltance Tolerance

B value [25/50°C]

B value [25/85°C]

B value [25/100°C]

B value Tolerance

Max. Electric Power [at 25°C] @
Permissive Operating Current [at 25°C] e
Thermal Dissipation Constant [at 25°C] @
Further Details

47kQ

+1%

4050K

4108K

4131K

+1%

150mw

230pA

2.5mW/°C | 2.5mW/K

Please refer to the data sheet

Max. Operating Temperature
UL File No.

AEC-Q200

Soldering Method

Packing

Products

150°C

E69802

Yes

Please refer to the document (Mounting Instructions)

Please refer to the document (Taping and Packing)
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