PDF file of this page



**Product Center** Product information and services

Search by Part Number or Keywo Search

News

**Products** 

Catalog

Application Guides | Technical Support

Tech Library

Environment

Contact



Pr Vc Te Chip NTC Thermistors (Protection Device) Detailed Information

## Chip NTC Thermistors (Protection Device)

Search by Part No. Product Top Page Search by Characteristics Tech Notes Cross Reference Catalog Technical Support Tool B57256V5473F360



Size	
L x W Size	1.0mm x 0.5mm [EIA 0402]
Thickness   Height	0.60mm Max.
Detail Size Information	Please refer to the data sheet
Electrical Characteristics	
Resistance [at 25°C]	47kΩ
Resisltance Tolerance	±1%
B value [25/50°C]	4050K
B value [25/85°C]	4108K
B value [25/100°C]	4131K

±1%

150mW

230µA

2.5mW/°C | 2.5mW/K

Further Details	Please refer to the data sheet	
Other		
Max. Operating Temperature	150°C	
UL File No.	E69802	
AEC-Q200	Yes	
Soldering Method	Please refer to the document (Mounting Instructions)	
Packing	Please refer to the document (Taping and Packing)	

Buy Now	Y
Contact	
Documents	
☑ Data Sheet	
General Technical Information	
Cautions and Warnings	
Quality and Environment	
Symbols and Terms	
Laping and Packing	
Mounting Instructions	
Limatic Conditions	
RoHS Certificate	
SVHC/REACH Certificate	
Material Data Sheets	
Selection Guide	
Application Note	
Standardized R/T characteristics	

## **Products**

B value Tolerance

Max. Electric Power [at 25°C] ?

Permissive Operating Current [at 25°C] ?

Thermal Dissipation Constant [at 25°C] 2

» Search by Part No. » Search by Characteristics » Distributor Inventory Check

» Capacitors

» Inductors (Coils)

» EMC Components

» RF / SAW Components and Modules

» Noise Suppressing / Magnetic Sheet

» Voltage / Current / Temperature Protection Devices

» Sensors and Sensor Systems

» Ceramic Switching / Heating, Piezo Components and

Buzzers

» Ferrites and Accessories

» Transformers

» Magnets

» Flash Storages

» Power Supplies

» Wireless Charging

» FA Systems

» Transparent Conductive Film

» Anechoic Chambers and Radio Wave Absorbers

» Micro Modules (Substrates with Built-in ICs, Products Utilizing with SESUB)

» Solar Cells

» Biosensor

**Application Guides Technical Support** 

**Tech Library** 

**Environment** 

Contact

NTC R/T Calculation

Sample Kits

NTC Thermistor Library for PSpice

News

Home

About TDK





TDK logo is a trademark or registered trademark of TDK Corporation.